HAMILTON FRINGE FESTIVAL 2026: Lottery Number/Company Assignations

Last updated: 2026-01-13

Lottery #

Show Title

Fringe Mini Bar Series (5 slots)

E001 *
E002 *
EOO3
E004
EOOS
EOO6
EO07
EO08
EO09

Bilguisa Speaks Up

Right to Conceive

Ruth VDV

Medically Strange

The Seawitch Speaks

Into The Swing Of Things
TBD Hamilton Fringe 2026
Neighbourhood Follies
No Lilies

Company

New Harlem Productions
Whatsoever Productions
It's In Development
Phoebe Taylor

Sara Anderson

Eric Jeddry

Basement Apartment Ent.
The Neighbourhood Follies
No Lilies

*Black, Indigenous, Person of Global Majority (BIPGM)-led Company

General 90-Minute (3 slots)

G001 *
G002 *
G003 *
G004 *
G005
G006
G007
G008
G009
G010
G011
G012
G013
G014
G015
G016
G017
G018
G019
G020
G021
G022

Awake and Dreaming
Black Butterfly
Pomegranate and Feathers
The Knoll

Sinner. A One Woman Tragicomedy about Breaking

Look What Fell Out De Mango Tree

Butcher The Pig - Play

Ostrichsized

Murder on the Mission to Mars!

Turn Left at the Lights

Smashing The Oligarchy And Other Fun Pre-
The Turing Test

Dangerous Vacancies

Finding Richard Close

The Juniper Tree

Daring Debut

GO

Air Heart

Drop Shot

Miss O Grady’s 2nd Grade Class Puts on a Show
Who Is Esther

The Spirits of Macbeth

*BIPGM-led Company

International 60-Minute (2 slots)

i001 *
i002 *
i003 *
i004 *
i005 *
i006 *
i007 *
i008

i009

Michael Gougis: The Syllabus

The Trouble with My Hair: Coloring, Cutting, and
VICTIM

The Mother

Cinderella and Frankenstein's Monster Are Dead
El Diablo of the Cards

Conquering the Canon

Pain In My Aspergers

Baby Bipolar
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SJIMD

Blackwestward Productions Inc
Pomegranate and Feathers
Spiderbones Performing Arts
Marla Torgerson
Meadowbrook Entertainment
Pillar Theatre Company

The Intergalactic Federation of Space
Zero Gravity Productions
Leland Productions

Pauper's Opera Company
Studio Reflection

EIELRS Dance Theatre

So | Guess We're Doing This? Theatre
Ravora Productions

Antic Theatre

Pitchin'in Productions
Runaway Hotel Kollective
Moving In Theatre

Backrow Productions

Pinetree Advisors

Collective Presence

Morbidelli 17 Productions
Ada Cheng

AAP

Claudia Pompeya

The Beachcombers
Ewerton Martins

C.A.G.E. Theatre Company
Fryhardtstein Productions
Maria Mainelli

City

Hamilton
Cambridge
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
London
Toronto
Toronto
Waterloo

Toronto
Oakville

St. Catharines
Toronto
Calgary
Irvine
Peterborough
Hamilton
Portland
Toronto
Guelph
Markham
Pickering
Sylvan Lake
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Windsor

Claremont
Chicago
lkeja
Franklin
New York
Ouro Preto
Sunnyside
Los Angeles
Atlanta

Prov/Country

ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON

ON
ON
ON
ON
AB
UNITED STATES
ON
ON
OR
ON
ON
ON
ON
AB
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
NIGERIA
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
BRAZIL
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
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Last updated: 2026-01-13

Lottery #

Show Title

i010
i011
i012
i013
i014
i015
i016
i017
i018
i019
i020
i021
022
i023
024
i025

Clayton the Dork
A Guide to Collecting Antique Maps
Embarrassed Naked Female

The Princess Strikes Back: One Woman's Search for

Ghosts of the Gilded Stage

Andrew Silverwood: "Love The Neighbour"
Apology Cat

Oy, What They Said About Love

A One Woman Titanic Parody In 59 Minutes Or Less

Barry Potter and the Magic of Wizardry

I Am Going To Die (And All They Gave Me Were
An American (not) in Paris

Holy Shit | Almost Died for This?

The Frequency

You're good for nothing. I'll milk the cow myself
Zehnder Dance

*BIPGM-led Company

National 60-Minute (2 slots)

NOO1 *
NOO02 *
NOO03
NOO4
NOO5
NO06
NOO7
NOO08
NO09
NO10
NO11
NO12
NO13
NO014
NO15
NO16
NO17
NO18
NO19
NO020
N021
N022
NO023
N024
NO25
N026

Citizen Chen

TILT

The Cult of the Comfy Wizard
Senescence

Holy! Scoundrels! Theatre!

The Domestic Knight

| Hate Magic

Megan's Making It

Romeo and Juliet, Part 1 - Shakespeare: Say It!
IMMACULATE

Oh Mother %*!"er

Orphan Girl

The Growler

Lust on the Spectrum

HereAfter

The Human Cat Experience

Sugar Drunk

Coach Beauchamp

Private Parts: The Secrets We Keep
A Curated Exit

The Naked Mennonite

(Art)ist

The Outlaw and the Son

My toes striving till the tips of your fingers
Glamour Magique

Onwards!

*BIPGM-led Company
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Company
Richard Pictures Presents

Starr Street Productions
Woman's Move

Victoria Montalbano
Arizona Theatre Matters
Dead Funny

SPACE QUEERS LLC
What They Said Productions
Bikini Katie Productions
Tim Motley

LibLab Productions

Liv Rocklin

LvL Studios

Ignited States

Natacha Ruck

Zehnder Dance

Scarlet Productions

Solo Chicken Productions
Inner Worlds Theatre
Frolic&Fiasco

Holy! Scoundrels! Theatre!
Steven Andrews

Rob Teszka Magic

Megan Phillips Makes Things
Schindel Says Productions
Material Theatre

Andrea Superstein

Intrusive Thoughts Theatre
Bog Critters
SexyLittleFatBoy
Wordsflyup Productions
Spec Theatre / Catsco
Elyott Ryan

HUDDLE UP! Productions
Gravity Theatre

Shot in the Dark Productions
Real Live Entertainment
Hypothetical Projects
FirstRodeo

Johanne Gour Danse
Glamour Magique

Big Empty Barn Productions

City
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Carouge
Chicago
Glendale
Perth
Spokane
Oakland
Orlando
Smallwood
Portland
New York
New York
New York
San Francisco
Springfield

Gabriola
Fredericton
Calgary
Edmonton
Edmonton
Leduc
Coquitlam
Vancouver
Vancouver
Winlaw
North Vancouver
Salt Spring island
Vancouver
Vancouver
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Winlaw
Vancouver
Richmond
Steinbach
Winnipeg
Gatineau
Montréal
Montréal
Montréal

Prov/Country
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
SWITZERLAND
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
AUSTRALIA
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

BC
NB
AB
AB
AB
AB
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
MB
MB
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
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Lottery # Show Title Company

FringeXchange - Disability Justice Artist Lottery (1 slot)
D001 * + Hamilton Fringe TBC

D002 + Felt Cute, Might Overshare Later

D003 + Hamilton Fringe TBC Disability Justice Application D003
D004 + Where | Belong Grump Productions

D005 + Spooning the Great Bear By the Light of the Moon  Xenoproductions

Disability Justice Application D001
Kristi Boulton

D006 FringeXchange Disability Justice Artist Free Flow Visual Artistry

D007 Missing Episodes Attempt #62

D008 | am enough Coffee Talk Theatre Productions
D009 Hamilton Fringe TBC Disability Justice Application D009

*BIPGM-led Company
+ Company also entered Hamilton 60-Minute + Ontario 60-Minute

FringeXchange - Black, Indigenous, Person of Global Majority (BIPGM) Artist Lottery (1 slot)
BOO1 * + Childs Was Right: A Comedy About The Thing Consume productions

B0O02 * + HA HA HAMILTON BULL & BLOSSOM INITIATIVE
B0OO3 * The Nigerian Psycho Centre for talking Arts

B004 * TOJ, The Becoming of Yax Tz'Unun The Dance Inside
*BIPGM-led Company

+ Company also entered Hamilton 60-Minute + Ontario 60-Minute

Hamilton 60-Minute + Ontario 60-Minute (companies not drawn in Hamilton 60 will be automatically entered into Ontario 60)

Hamilton 60-Minute (3 slots)

LOO1 * + Ghosts Are Everywhere Ghosts Are Everywhere
L002 * + Big Chick Energy Sketch 2026 Big Chick Energy

LOO3 + Green Dragon Productions Green Dragon Productions
LO04 + Fata Morgana Gravity Works

LOOS5 + Public Hypnotherapy Navya

LO06 + Quinn: The Play House of They

LOO7 + D.A.L.E. Bug Bird Productions
LOO8 + Living With Idiots Upside Down Chairs Inc
LO09 + In Defence of Nickelback Justin Shaw

LO10 + Here | Am Amy Pitt

LO11 + Feeding Time on the HMS Beagle Squirrel and Nut Productions
L012 + Cigarettes For Children Devin Bateson

L013 + Love & Craic Squirrel Suit Productions
L014 + Untitled 2026 Claud Spadafora

LO15 + Dandelion Jen Reeves

LO16 + Fairy Tale 9M Theatre

L017 + Lena Wiklund Great Blue productions
LO18 + La Malinche ACT Ortega

LO19 + How To Become a Witch Liberating Eve Theatre
L020 + Happy Harlots Happy Harlots

L021 + One More Day Porch Cat

L022 + The Poppy Whorer Picture Show TransgendantCo

L023 + Mediums improv Mediums
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City

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Hamilton
Hamilton
Ancaster
Dundas

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Prov/Country

ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON

ON
ON
ON
ON

ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
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Last updated: 2026-01-13

Lottery#  Show Title
L024 + To be decided
L025 + seven songs
L026 + moulting
L027 +

For What We Labour

*BIPGM-led Company

Ontario 60-Minute (12 slots)

L028 *
L029 *
L030 *
LO31 *
L032 *
L033 *
L034 *
LO35 *
L036 *
L037 *
L038 *
L039 *
LO40
L041
L042
L043
Lo44
L045
LO46
L047
L048
L049
LO50
LO51
L052
LO53
LO54
LO55
LO56
LO57
LO58
LO59
LO60
LO61
L062
L063
LO64
LO65
LO66

Deadly Reunion: Blood Ties and Broken Trusts
Onearmbob

The Rearview Collective

Kimiko the Show

Untitled Trans Suicide Play

Swift Runner

The Economics of Friendship

Extra Large - TBD

A show for Mortals

A.l. Wrote This Musical (Sorry)
Santosh Santosh: Live at GrindCon 2026
Wheel and Turn

The Greatest Betrayal

Hamilton Fringe Artist

Hamilton fringe festival

Ties

Juicy Woo-Woo - The UFO Cabaret
MARY, MARY - an imagined conversation
Finding Jamie

Mickey Mouse Shot Me In The Ass
Random Stranger

Discontinuity

How to be Perpetually Single

The Last Hornblower

One Kid Show

Becoming Psychic

A Fool in School

Mammoth Season

Ode to Tap

Hamilton

Suburban

Confines

Notes From Underground

The Love Club

Tristen Watts

Karl the Cat and the Junkyard Pack
Internal Iniquity

Grace Delamere

Main Lottery
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Company
Theatre Erebus Inc

Hamilton 7
blackholesco
Hiccup Productions

Interfusion Production Company
ONE ARM BOB

The Rearview Collective
Key Creations

The Ritual Vortex Theatre Company
Bad Crew Theatre

Lucky Penny Productions
Delucamadi Entertainment
Conscious Fool Productions
Singularity Stage
chandrakari

Lady Sunflower Productions
Vague Idea Production
Burlington Green Party

We Tried Theatre Inc.
Connection Protection Productions
Soboltalk

Over The Footlight

Zac Wiliams

Freddy Proia Entertainment
Feisty Productions
Discontinuity

Rolek Productions

Live the Questions

One Kid Show

The Predella Studio
Efthimios

The Flock Theatre Collective
Ode to Tap

Diana B Comedy
Intentionally Blank

Intrusive Thoughts Theatre
A Drama Studio

CKS Productions

Tristen Watts

Playdough Productions
Illusions Ink Collective

Of The Sea Productions
Borzoid Theatre

City
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Stoney Creek

Etobicoke
Guelph
Mississauga
Ottawa
Richmond Hill
Richmond Hill
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Aurora
Burlington
Burlington
Burlington
Burritts Rapids
Caledon East
Caledonia
Cambridge
Campbellford
Etobicoke
Etobicoke
Guelph
Guelph
Kitchener
Kitchener
Markham
Milton
Milton
Mississauga
Mississauga
Mississauga
Mono

North Bay
North York
North York
Oakville
Ottawa

Prov/Country
ON

ON
ON
ON

ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON

ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
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Lottery#  Show Title

LO67 Solo Performance by Alison Fishburn
LO68 Shuffling Water

LO69 Project: SCP

LO70 Midnight Snacks

L071 Milk Milk Lemonade

L072 Passed Down

L073 Big Shiny Town

L074 Ross Hammond - Sweet & Sadboi Sauce
LO75 Oh! | Miss the War Hamilton 2026

LO76 Ten Thousand Things

LO77 Culturally Confused: My Mangia-Cake Life
L078 ANOTHER SIDE OF RICE

LO79 Surprise in Love

LO80 The Birds and The Bs

L081 Tony Molesworth Wize Guy

L082 Working Project: Solo Show

L083 The Drake Equation

L084 Hope&Joy

LO85 Multiple Neurosis

LO86 Dan Donnelly: | don't know if you know this, but...
LO87 Ice Shack

LO88 Audience of One

L089 Man of Honor

LO90 Graeme Taylor

L091 Kalz Theatricals

L092 Springtime Hamilton

L093 there's the rub

L094 Litt Dance Collective

L095 Islet

LO96 lggy Beamish Destroys Traditional Marriage
L097 BurlOak Theatre Group

LO98 Toy Lover

L099 Push That S*** Down

L100 Believe in It: Alive

L101 Alexander Mantia's The Zucchini Club
L102 Flushed: A Love Story

L103 RATS! Another Musical?

*BIPGM-led Company
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Company

Alison Fishburn

Cracked Teapot

Little Bird Theatre

The Midnight Snacks
Mallowmarsh Productions
Sigh No More Productions
Can't Stand Sitting Productions
House of Rebels

djp productions

Brendan McLeod

Comedy X Storytelling
Nicholas Rice

Physically Speaking

Randi B and Verne Bird

Tony Molesworth Music
Rebecca Perry Productions
RTC

Hope & Joy

Karin Fekko

And a Scotch Egg Comedy Productions
Good Pine Productions

New King Productions
KeenanJMcKenna Productions
Suspicious Milk

Kalz Theatrics

Odradek Theatre Collective
Tethersend Productions

Litt Dance Collective

Islet Productions

Redheaded Stepchild Productions
BurlOak Theatre Group
Dyslexic The Theatre

Make Change Productions
Braeden Etienne

Alexander Mantia Puppetry
Budding Sky Studios

RATS! Another Musical?

City

Paris

St Thomas
St. Catharines
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Vaughan
Waterloo
Waterloo
Whitby
Windsor
York

Prov/Country

ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON




